
Product Features
• It was developed for washing infected laundry in hospital laundry.
• Stainless steel interior, outer drum and covers
• Inverter controlled single motor
• Anti-balance control system developed by constructive structure
• High clamping force 300 G
• Improved anti-balancing system
• Control system providing automatic and manual usage
• Signal system compatible with liquid dosing systems
• New generation touch screen
• Long bearing life with double-sided tilting
• Automatic 4-cell detergent dispenser
• Pneumatic door lock system
• Pneumatically controlled long life steam and water inlet
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 WASHER EXTRACTOR MACHINE

   Drum Pocket :
   Capacity :
   Drum Size :
   Motor Power :
   Extracting Speed :
   G Factor :
   Steam Heating  Power :
   Width :
   Depth :
   Height :
   Net Weight :

pcs
kg/load
mm
kW
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G
kg/h
mm
mm
mm
kg

2
160

Ø 1250 / 1280
22

650
300
190

2630
1730
2300
4400
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