

## **Product Features**

- It was developed for washing infected laundry in hospital laundry.
- Stainless steel interior, outer drum and covers
- Inverter controlled single motor
- Anti-balance control system developed by constructive structure
- High clamping force 300 G
- Improved anti-balancing system
- Control system providing automatic and manual usage
- Signal system compatible with liquid dosing systems
- New generation touch screen
- Long bearing life with double-sided tilting
- Automatic 4-cell detergent dispenser
- Pneumatic door lock system
- Pneumatically controlled long life steam and water inlet

## **Technical Information**

Drum Pocket: Capacity: Drum Size: Motor Power: Extracting Speed: G Factor: Steam Heating Power: Width: Depth:	pcs kg/load mm kW rpm G kg/h mm	2 160 Ø 1250 / 1280 22 650 300 190 2630 1730
Depth:	mm	1730
Height:	mm	2300
Net Weight:	kg	4400

## THJ 1600 HYGIENIC BARRIER WASHER EXTRACTOR MACHINE



## TEMEL MAKİNE SAN. VE TİC.LTD.ŞTİ

Adress: Doğu Sanayi Sitesi 12. Blok No: 7-9 Yenibosna Bahçelievler İstanbul / Turkey

Phone: +90 (212) 240 20 83 E-Mail: info@temelmakina.com.tr Web: http://www.temelmakina.com.tr